Parish Life Annual Report 2017

Members: Kris Schmidt, Dottie Novak, Dawne Naples, Nan Eberhardt

Meet as needed.

Activities:
January-Set up Coffee Hours
February-Assign Lenten Soup Supper
March-Participate in Wing Fest
April-Anniversay Dinner
March-June-Pork Pulls
September-Octoberfest
October-Apple Harvest
December-Anniversay Dinner

Church Decorating Social

Financial Reports 2017
Parish Life, Beginning Balance:

Income: Coffee Hour
Extra Pork
Expenses: Kitchen Supplies

Annv. Banners
Annv. Dinner
Octoberfest
Wingfest

Ending Balance:

Apple Harvest Festival 2017
Income: First Week
Second Week

Expenses: Registration
Pork
Supplies
Bread

Net Profit

To General Fund

172.02

270.00

442.02

210.35
279.42
165.94
94.65
68.65

819.01

3,867.00

2,728.00

6,595.00

750.00
1,957.64
289.42
855.00

3,852.06

$1,312.96

$935.97

$2,742.94



