Parish Life Annual Report 2017

Members: Kris Schmidt, Dottie Novak, Dawne Naples, Nan Eberhardt Meet as needed.

Activities:

January-Set up Coffee Hours
February-Assign Lenten Soup Supper
March-Participate in Wing Fest
April-Anniversay Dinner
March-June-Pork Pulls
September-Octoberfest
October-Apple Harvest
December-Anniversay Dinner

Church Decorating Social

Financial Reports 2017

Parish Life, Beginning Balance: \$1,312	312.96
---	--------

Income:	Coffee Hour	172.02
	Extra Pork	270.00
		442.02
Expenses:	Kitchen Supplies	210.35
	Annv. Banners	279.42
	Annv. Dinner	165.94
	Octoberfest	94.65
	Wingfest	68.65

Ending Balance: \$935.97

819.01

Apple Harvest Festival 2017

First Week	3,867.00	
Second Week	2,728.00	
	6,595.00	
Registration	750.00	
Pork	1,957.64	
Supplies	289.42	
Bread	855.00	
	3,852.06	
Net Profit		\$2,742.94
	Registration Pork Supplies Bread	Second Week 2,728.00 6,595.00 Registration 750.00 Pork 1,957.64 Supplies 289.42 Bread 855.00 3,852.06

To General Fund